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Practice Ohio Valley Region SCCA

Group 4 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
Qual 1 Grid May 16 - 18, 2025 Sanction # 25-ST-64096

Group 4 Classes: GT3U,STL,STU,T3,T4

Ovr Cls Car
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor

1 1 33 STU Zach Arnold - Tiffin,OH - NWO 1:38.036 88.131 303980 BMW 330i Arnold Machine - Kryderacing

2 1 137 STL Nick Leverone - Mendon,MA - NER 1:39.215 87.084 200602 Mazda Miata Flatout Motorsports Inc.

3 2 62 STU John Schmitt - Sunbury,OH - OVR 1:39.878 86.506 235989 Honda Accord Hoosier, Red Line Oil

4 1 79 GT3U Paul Young - Commerce Twp,MI - DET 1:39.935 86.456 110624 Ford Probe Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire

5 1 11 T3 Todd Clarke - Fox Island,WA - Nwst 1:40.360 86.090 507173 BMW 330CI KidderMathews/LGR Racing

6 3 74 STU Eric Fiest - Bristolville,OH - NEO 1:40.408 86.049 386274 Honda Crx si EMON Motorsports, Kryderacing, Quality Design Machine

7 4 190 STU David Fiorelli - Coppell,TX - Tex 1:40.472 85.994 511660 Ford Mustang

8 2 4 T3 Brian Dombroski - Oklahoma City,OK - OKLA 1:40.780 85.731 429512 Mazda MX-5 Cup Rocksteady Racing

9 1 46 T4 Ayden Rose - Staatsburg,NY - FLR 1:41.105 85.456 684237 Mazda NC

10 2 63 T4 Matt Spicuzzi - Waterford Twp,MI - DET 1:41.341 85.257 408932 Mazda RX-8 Huffmaster Racing Hoosier

11 3 00 T4 Marc Cefalo - Swoyersville,PA - NEP 1:41.481 85.139 256244 Mazda mx5 Planet Miata

12 2 39 STL Mike Taylor - Cumming,GA - Atl 1:41.875 84.810 242050_1 Acura Integra JustTrackIt / E3 Storage/ MS3 Pro AMP EFI/

13 3 55 STL James Ebben - Appleton,WI - Milw 1:42.231 84.514 276005 Mazda MX-5 CONSPIT / Tight Squeeze Racing

14 4 29 T4 RIchard Mooney - Dane,WI - Milw 1:43.006 83.879 329854 Mazda MX-5 Apex Branding, Evolve Lubricants, Milio's Sandwiches The Silk Purse Carbliss

15 4 103 STL Max Stallone - Lakeway,TX - Tex 1:43.458 83.512 691475 Mazda Miata

16 5 0 T4 Scotty B White - Auburn,WA - Nwst 1:44.377 82.777 215974_1 Ford Mustang Knight Transport LLC | Goodyear | Extreme CMT

17 3 94 T3 Philip Di Pippo - Mattituck,NY - NYR 1:45.017 82.272 341181 Ford Mustang The Di Pippo Law Firm

18 6 129 T4 Connor Thomas - Loveland,CO - Colo 1:45.379 81.990 652671 Mazda MX5

19 5 131 STL Jackson Wolny - Glen Ellyn,IL - CHI 1:45.803 81.661 746727 Mazda Miata

20 7 90 T4 Kevin Fryer - Durham,NC - WDC 1:45.871 81.609 415019 Mazda MX-5 Apex Branding, Mazda, Carbotech, Hoosier

21 6 60 STL Bob Mueller Jr. - Mooresville ,NC - CCR 1:46.074 81.453 722884 Mazda Miata Streetside Classics | Autotecknik

22 7 1 STL Richard Grunenwald - Delaware,OH - OVR 1:46.228 81.334 92557_1 Mazda Miata Advisory & Consulting Services LLC

23 8 28 STL Greg Bogart - Charleston,SC - PHL 1:46.640 81.020 664773 Mazda Miata

24 8 96 T4 Matthew Miller - Canal Fulton,OH - NEO 1:46.758 80.931 240557 Ford Mustang Kryderacing, Goodyear

25 9 27 T4 William Snyder - Joshua,TX - Tex 1:47.513 80.362 453447 Mazda MX5 Spec NC Snyder Brothers Racing

26 9 84 STL Dan Harding - Dover,OH - NEO 1:50.386 78.271 338744 Mazda Miata (SM) hardings park cycle canton oh

27 10 71 T4 Richard Dickey - Columbus,IN - Tex 1:50.706 78.045 77807 Mazda RX-8 Dickey Seasonal Farm, Barking Rocks Winery

28 4 41 T3 Nic Hammann - Elkhart Lake,WI - KCR % 2:00.899 71.465 418547 Nissan 370Z NISMO Carbotech/Nissan/NISMO/ParagonPerformance

29 2 31 GT3U Jamie Houseman - London,ON - DET 2:02.279 70.658 211103_1 Honda Insight remcanada.com

30 10 25 STL Bryan Heitman - Kansas City,MO - KCR % 2:21.368 61.117 657561 Mazda Spec-MX5 515 Motorsport

31 11 97 T4 Chip Herr - Lititz,PA - SUS % No time 267404 Toyota 86 Warwick Autopark, Hoosier, Carbotech, MCS

Car 97 has no working transponder - time disallowed (1:44.823) per Supps

% - time greater than 115% of class record - must obtain Race Director permission to race

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Prov. Time Posted: 10:00 AM

Official Time Posted:

Signed:
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Qualifying 1 Ohio Valley Region SCCA

Group 4 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
Qual 2 Grid May 16 - 18, 2025 Sanction # 25-ST-64096

Group 4 Classes: GT3U,STL,STU,T3,T4

Ovr Cls Car
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor

1 1 41 T3 Nic Hammann - Elkhart Lake,WI - KCR 1:37.159 88.926 418547 Nissan 370Z NISMO Carbotech/Nissan/NISMO/ParagonPerformance

2 1 190 STU David Fiorelli - Coppell,TX - Tex 1:38.223 87.963 511660 Ford Mustang

3 2 33 STU Zach Arnold - Tiffin,OH - NWO 1:38.756 87.488 303980 BMW 330i Arnold Machine - Kryderacing

4 1 137 STL Nick Leverone - Mendon,MA - NER 1:39.650 86.703 200602 Mazda Miata Flatout Motorsports Inc.

5 3 62 STU John Schmitt - Sunbury,OH - OVR 1:40.090 86.322 235989 Honda Accord Hoosier, Red Line Oil

6 2 4 T3 Brian Dombroski - Oklahoma City,OK - OKLA 1:40.189 86.237 429512 Mazda MX-5 Cup Rocksteady Racing

7 1 79 GT3U Paul Young - Commerce Twp,MI - DET 1:40.519 85.954 110624 Ford Probe Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire

8 3 11 T3 Todd Clarke - Fox Island,WA - Nwst 1:40.552 85.926 507173 BMW 330CI KidderMathews/LGR Racing

9 4 74 STU Eric Fiest - Bristolville,OH - NEO 1:40.564 85.915 386274 Honda Crx si EMON Motorsports, Kryderacing, Quality Design Machine

10 1 63 T4 Matt Spicuzzi - Waterford Twp,MI - DET 1:41.252 85.332 408932 Mazda RX-8 Huffmaster Racing Hoosier

11 2 55 STL James Ebben - Appleton,WI - Milw 1:41.328 85.268 276005 Mazda MX-5 CONSPIT / Tight Squeeze Racing

12 3 39 STL Mike Taylor - Cumming,GA - Atl 1:41.362 85.239 242050_1 Acura Integra JustTrackIt / E3 Storage/ MS3 Pro AMP EFI/

13 2 117 T4 Ethan Barker - Houston,TX - Tex 1:41.589 85.049 631210 Mazda MX5 HOOSIER MAZDA

14 3 46 T4 Ayden Rose - Staatsburg,NY - FLR 1:41.939 84.757 684237 Mazda Miata

15 4 00 T4 Marc Cefalo - Swoyersville,PA - NEP 1:41.999 84.707 256244 Mazda MX-5 Planet Miata

16 5 97 T4 Chip Herr - Lititz,PA - SUS 1:42.384 84.388 267404 Toyota 86 Warwick Autopark, Hoosier, Carbotech, MCS

17 6 29 T4 RIchard Mooney - Dane,WI - Milw 1:42.575 84.231 329854 Mazda MX-5 Apex Branding, Evolve Lubricants, Milio's Sandwiches The Silk Purse Carbliss

18 4 103 STL Max Stallone - Lakeway,TX - Tex 1:42.629 84.187 691475 Mazda Miata

19 7 71 T4 Richard Dickey - Columbus,IN - Tex 1:42.898 83.967 77807 Mazda RX-8 Dickey Seasonal Farm, Barking Rocks Winery

20 8 90 T4 Kevin Fryer - Durham,NC - WDC 1:43.219 83.706 415019 Mazda MX-5 Apex Branding, Mazda, Carbotech, Hoosier

21 4 94 T3 Philip Di Pippo - Mattituck,NY - NYR 1:43.674 83.338 341181 Ford Mustang The Di Pippo Law Firm

22 9 129 T4 Connor Thomas - Loveland,CO - Colo 1:43.842 83.203 652671 Mazda MX-5

23 10 0 T4 Scotty B White - Auburn,WA - Nwst 1:44.611 82.592 215974_1 Ford Mustang Knight Transport LLC | Goodyear | Extreme CMT

24 5 131 STL Jackson Wolny - Glen Ellyn,IL - CHI 1:45.184 82.142 746727 Mazda Miata

25 6 60 STL Bob Mueller Jr. - Mooresville ,NC - CCR 1:46.217 81.343 722884 Mazda Miata Streetside Classics | Autotecknik

26 11 27 T4 William Snyder - Joshua,TX - Tex 1:46.234 81.330 453447 Mazda MX-5 Snyder Brothers Racing

27 7 28 STL Greg Bogart - Charleston,SC - PHL 1:46.736 80.947 664773 Mazda Miata

28 12 96 T4 Matthew Miller - Canal Fulton,OH - NEO 1:47.902 80.073 240557 Ford Mustang Kryderacing, Goodyear

29 8 84 STL Dan Harding - Dover,OH - NEO 1:49.370 78.998 338744 Mazda Miata hardings park cycle canton oh

30 2 31 GT3U Jamie Houseman - London,ON - DET 1:55.309 74.929 211103_1 Honda Insight remcanada.com

31 9 1 STL Richard Grunenwald - Delaware,OH - OVR % No time 92557_1 Mazda Miata Advisory & Consulting Services LLC

32 10 25 STL Bryan Heitman - Kansas City,MO - KCR % No time 657561 Mazda MX-5 515 Motorsport

% - time greater than 115% of class record - must obtain Race Director permission to race

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Prov. Time Posted: 2:50 PM

Official Time Posted:

Signed:
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Race 1 Grid The Great Lakes Race of Champions

Group 4 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
Split Grid May 16 - 18, 2025 Sanction # 25-ST-64096

Group 4 Classes: GT3U,STL,STU,T3,T4

Ovr Cls Car Qual 1 Qual 2 Member
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Time Time No, Make Model Sponsor

1 1 17 STU Chip Herr - Lititz,PA - SUS  No time 1:37.586 267404 Audi A4 Warwick Autopark/ Carbotech/ Hoosier/ MCS/ Roux

2 2 190 STU David Fiorelli - Coppell,TX - Tex  1:38.223 1:38.291 511660 Ford Mustang

3 3 33 STU Zach Arnold - Tiffin,OH - NWO  1:38.756 No time 303980 BMW 330i Arnold Machine - Kryderacing

4 1 137 STL Nick Leverone - Mendon,MA - NER  1:39.650 1:39.406 200602 Mazda Miata Flatout Motorsports Inc.

5 1 79 GT3U Paul Young - Commerce Twp,MI - DET  1:40.519 1:39.447 110624 Ford Probe Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire

6 4 140 STU John Weisberg - Webster,NY - FLA  No time 1:39.545 212583 BMW Z4 BERG Racing, Red Line oil, REDCOM

7 5 62 STU John Schmitt - Sunbury,OH - OVR  1:40.090 1:51.617 235989 Honda Accord Hoosier, Red Line Oil

8 6 74 STU Eric Fiest - Bristolville,OH - NEO  1:40.564 No time 386274 Honda Crx si EMON Motorsports, Kryderacing, Quality Design Machine

9 2 39 STL Mike Taylor - Cumming,GA - Atl  1:41.362 1:41.089 242050_1 Acura Integra JustTrackIt / E3 Storage/ MS3 Pro AMP EFI/

10 3 55 STL James Ebben - Appleton,WI - Milw  1:41.328 1:41.396 276005 Mazda MX-5 CONSPIT / Tight Squeeze Racing

11 4 25 STL Bryan Heitman - Kansas City,MO - KCR  No time 1:42.592 657561 Mazda MX-5 515 Motorsport

12 5 103 STL Max Stallone - Lakeway,TX - Tex  1:42.629 1:43.767 691475 Mazda Miata

13 6 131 STL Jackson Wolny - Glen Ellyn,IL - CHI  1:45.184 1:45.364 746727 Mazda Miata

14 7 60 STL Bob Mueller Jr. - Mooresville ,NC - CCR  1:46.217 1:46.359 722884 Mazda Miata Streetside Classics | Autotecknik

15 8 28 STL Greg Bogart - Charleston,SC - PHL  1:46.736 1:47.132 664773 Mazda Miata

16 9 84 STL Dan Harding - Dover,OH - NEO  1:49.370 1:50.173 338744 Mazda Miata hardings park cycle canton oh

17 2 31 GT3U Jamie Houseman - London,ON - DET  1:55.309 2:04.128 211103_1 Honda Insight remcanada.com

18 10 57 STL Ben Brandt - Pacifica,CA - SFR % No time 2:11.704 382932 Mazda Miata JAMES FORD INC

19 11 1 STL Richard Grunenwald - Delaware,OH - OVR % No time No time 92557_1 Mazda Miata Advisory & Consulting Services LLC

20 1 41 T3 Nic Hammann - Elkhart Lake,WI - KCR  1:37.159 1:37.703 418547 Nissan 370Z NISMO Carbotech/Nissan/NISMO/ParagonPerformance

21 2 4 T3 Brian Dombroski - Oklahoma City,OK - OKLA  1:40.189 No time 429512 Mazda MX-5 Cup Rocksteady Racing

22 3 11 T3 Todd Clarke - Fox Island,WA - Nwst  1:40.552 1:40.206 507173 BMW 330CI KidderMathews/LGR Racing

23 1 63 T4 Matt Spicuzzi - Waterford Twp,MI - DET  1:41.252 1:40.842 408932 Mazda RX-8 Huffmaster Racing Hoosier

24 2 117 T4 Ethan Barker - Houston,TX - Tex  1:41.589 1:40.929 631210 Mazda MX-5 HOOSIER MAZDA

25 3 46 T4 Ayden Rose - Staatsburg,NY - FLR  1:41.939 No time 684237 Mazda Miata

26 4 00 T4 Marc Cefalo - Swoyersville,PA - NEP  1:41.999 1:41.988 256244 Mazda MX-5 Planet Miata

27 5 97 T4 Chip Herr - Lititz,PA - SUS  1:42.384 No time 267404 Toyota 86 Warwick Autopark, Hoosier, Carbotech, MCS

28 6 29 T4 RIchard Mooney - Dane,WI - Milw  1:42.575 1:42.673 329854 Mazda MX-5 Apex Branding, Evolve Lubricants, Milio's Sandwiches The Silk Purse Carbliss

29 7 90 T4 Kevin Fryer - Durham,NC - WDC  1:43.219 1:42.808 415019 Mazda MX-5 Apex Branding, Mazda, Carbotech, Hoosier

30 8 71 T4 Richard Dickey - Columbus,IN - Tex  1:42.898 1:46.574 77807 Mazda RX-8 Dickey Seasonal Farm, Barking Rocks Winery

31 4 94 T3 Philip Di Pippo - Mattituck,NY - NYR  1:43.674 1:44.218 341181 Ford Mustang The Di Pippo Law Firm

32 9 129 T4 Connor Thomas - Loveland,CO - Colo  1:43.842 1:45.892 652671 Mazda MX-5

33 10 0 T4 Scotty B White - Auburn,WA - Nwst  1:44.611 No time 215974_1 Ford Mustang Knight Transport LLC | Goodyear | Extreme CMT

34 11 27 T4 William Snyder - Joshua,TX - Tex  1:46.234 1:49.413 453447 Mazda MX-5 Snyder Brothers Racing

35 5 2 T3 Dinah Weisberg - Webster,NY - FLR  No time 1:47.037 347344 BMW 330CI REDCOM, BERG Racing, Red Line Oil, Hoosier,

36 12 96 T4 Matthew Miller - Canal Fulton,OH - NEO  1:47.902 1:48.119 240557 Ford Mustang Kryderacing, Goodyear

Car 71 T4 reprimand 1 penalty point per Race Director - GCR 6.1.1.H

Car 2 T3 reprimand 1 penalty point per Asst Race Director - GCR 6.1.1.H

Car 46 had no working transponder in Qual 2

% - time greater than 115% of class record - must obtain Race Director permission to race

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Provisional Time Posted: 9:45 AM

Official Time Posted: 10:30 AM

Signed:
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Race 1 Ohio Valley Region SCCA

Group 4 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
25 Minute Race May 16 - 18, 2025 Sanction # 25-ST-64096

Group 4 Classes: GT3U,STL,STU,T3,T4

Ovr Class Car Best
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Laps Time Margin Mem. # Make Model Sponsor

1 T 1 STU 190 David Fiorelli - Coppell,TX - Tex 15 1:37.576 511660 Ford Mustang

2 T 1 T3 41 Nic Hammann - Elkhart Lake,WI - KCR 15 * 1:37.211 0:00.073 418547 Nissan 370Z NISMO Carbotech/Nissan/NISMO/ParagonPerformance

3 T 1 STL 137 Nick Leverone - Mendon,MA - NER 15 1:39.458 0:09.251 200602 Mazda Miata Flatout Motorsports Inc.

4 T 2 STL 39 Mike Taylor - Cumming,GA - Atl 15 1:40.585 0:27.717 242050_1 Acura Integra JustTrackIt / E3 Storage/ MS3 Pro AMP EFI/

5 T 3 STL 55 James Ebben - Appleton,WI - Milw 15 1:41.266 0:32.709 276005 Mazda MX-5 CONSPIT / Tight Squeeze Racing

6 4 STL 25 Bryan Heitman - Kansas City,MO - KCR 15 1:41.131 0:41.197 657561 Mazda MX-5 515 Motorsport

7 T 1 GT3U 79 Paul Young - Commerce Twp,MI - DET 15 * 1:39.426 0:46.373 110624 Ford Probe Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire

8 T 1 T4 46 Ayden Rose - Staatsburg,NY - FLR 15 1:41.027 0:46.725 684237 Mazda Miata

9 T 2 T4 117 Ethan Barker - Houston,TX - Tex 15 1:40.912 0:47.052 631210 Mazda MX-5 HOOSIER MAZDA

10 T 2 T3 11 Todd Clarke - Fox Island,WA - Nwst 15 1:40.640 0:47.845 507173 BMW 330CI KidderMathews/LGR Racing

11 T 3 T4 00 Marc Cefalo - Swoyersville,PA - NEP 15 1:41.227 0:49.476 256244 Mazda MX-5 Planet Miata

12 4 T4 97 Chip Herr - Lititz,PA - SUS 15 1:41.208 0:52.422 267404 Toyota 86 Warwick Autopark, Hoosier, Carbotech, MCS

13 5 STL 103 Max Stallone - Lakeway,TX - Tex 15 1:42.639 0:56.353 691475 Mazda Miata

14 5 T4 63 Matt Spicuzzi - Waterford Twp,MI - DET 15 1:41.252 1:04.866 408932 Mazda RX-8 Huffmaster Racing Hoosier

15 6 T4 29 RIchard Mooney - Dane,WI - Milw 15 1:41.934 1:12.987 329854 Mazda MX-5 Apex Branding, Evolve Lubricants, Milio's Sandwiches The Silk Purse Carbliss

16 7 T4 90 Kevin Fryer - Durham,NC - WDC 15 1:42.333 1:13.234 415019 Mazda MX-5 Apex Branding, Mazda, Carbotech, Hoosier

17 6 STL 57 Ben Brandt - Pacifica,CA - SFR 15 1:43.448 1:15.303 382932 Mazda Miata JAMES FORD INC

18 7 STL 131 Jackson Wolny - Glen Ellyn,IL - CHI 15 1:44.171 1:18.835 746727 Mazda Miata

19 T 3 T3 4 Brian Dombroski - Oklahoma City,OK - OKLA 15 1:41.160 1:19.826 429512 Mazda MX-5 Cup Rocksteady Racing

20 8 T4 0 Scotty B White - Auburn,WA - Nwst 15 1:43.585 1:28.556 215974_1 Ford Mustang Knight Transport LLC | Goodyear | Extreme CMT

21 8 STL 60 Bob Mueller Jr. - Mooresville ,NC - CCR # 14 1:45.046 1 laps 722884 Mazda Miata Streetside Classics | Autotecknik

22 9 T4 129 Connor Thomas - Loveland,CO - Colo # 14 1:43.358 0:05.023 652671 Mazda MX-5

23 9 STL 28 Greg Bogart - Charleston,SC - PHL 14 1:45.628 0:10.122 664773 Mazda Miata

24 4 T3 2 Dinah Weisberg - Webster,NY - FLR 14 1:46.102 0:36.365 347344 BMW 330CI REDCOM, BERG Racing, Red Line Oil, Hoosier,

25 10 T4 96 Matthew Miller - Canal Fulton,OH - NEO 14 1:46.108 0:45.427 240557 Ford Mustang Kryderacing, Goodyear

26 11 T4 27 William Snyder - Joshua,TX - Tex 14 1:46.229 0:46.035 453447 Mazda MX-5 Snyder Brothers Racing

27 12 T4 71 Richard Dickey - Columbus,IN - Tex 14 1:46.053 0:46.216 77807 Mazda RX-8 Dickey Seasonal Farm, Barking Rocks Winery

28 10 STL 84 Dan Harding - Dover,OH - NEO 14 1:48.946 0:57.643 338744 Mazda Miata hardings park cycle canton oh

29 T 2 STU 74 Eric Fiest - Bristolville,OH - NEO 14 1:38.007 1:09.576 386274 Honda Crx si EMON Motorsports, Kryderacing, Quality Design Machine

30 T 3 STU 33 Zach Arnold - Tiffin,OH - NWO # 13 1:38.697 2 laps 303980 BMW 330i Arnold Machine - Kryderacing

31 4 STU 140 John Weisberg - Webster,NY - FLA # 15 1:37.596 0 laps 212583 BMW Z4 BERG Racing, Red Line oil, REDCOM

DNF T3 94 Philip Di Pippo - Mattituck,NY - NYR # 4 1:44.619 11 laps 341181 Ford Mustang The Di Pippo Law Firm

DNS STU 17 Chip Herr - Lititz,PA - SUS 267404 Audi A4 Warwick Autopark/ Carbotech/ Hoosier/ MCS/ Roux

DNS STU 62 John Schmitt - Sunbury,OH - OVR 235989 Honda Accord Hoosier, Red Line Oil

DNS GT3U 31 Jamie Houseman - London,ON - DET 211103_1 Honda Insight remcanada.com

DNS STL 1 Richard Grunenwald - Delaware,OH - OVR 92557_1 Mazda Miata Advisory & Consulting Services LLC

Car 140 STU moved behind last compliant car in class per Asst. Chief Steward - GCR under weight

T - Trophy Time of Day Start: 2:09 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters/Finishers: 32 / 31 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 25:40.128 Lap Leaders

Average Race Speed: 84.149 mph #190 laps 1-3

Length of Race: 36.0 miles #33 laps 5-6

Margin of Victory: 0:00.073 #140 laps 6-15

Fastest Race Lap: 1:37.211

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 88.879 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Prov. Time Posted: 2:50 PM

Official Time Posted: 4:10 PM

Signed:
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Race 2 Grid Ohio Valley Region SCCA

Group 4 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
Split Grid May 16 - 18, 2025 Sanction # 25-ST-64096

Group 4 Classes: GT3U,STL,STU,T3,T4

Ovr Cls Car Qual 1 Qual 2 Race 1
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Time Time Time Memb. # Make Model Sponsor

1 1 STU 190 David Fiorelli - Coppell,TX - Tex  1:38.223 1:38.291 1:37.576 511660 Ford Mustang

2 2 STU 17 Chip Herr - Lititz,PA - SUS  No time 1:37.586 No time 267404 Audi A4 Warwick Autopark/ Carbotech/ Hoosier/ MCS/ Roux

3 3 STU 74 Eric Fiest - Bristolville,OH - NEO  1:40.564 No time 1:38.007 386274 Honda Crx si EMON Motorsports, Kryderacing, Quality Design Machine

4 4 STU 33 Zach Arnold - Tiffin,OH - NWO  1:38.756 No time 1:38.697 303980 BMW 330i Arnold Machine - Kryderacing

5 1 STL 137 Nick Leverone - Mendon,MA - NER  1:39.650 1:39.406 1:39.458 200602 Mazda Miata Flatout Motorsports Inc.

6 1 GT3U 79 Paul Young - Commerce Twp,MI - DET  1:40.519 1:39.447 1:39.426 110624 Ford Probe Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire

7 5 STU 140 John Weisberg - Webster,NY - FLA  No time 1:39.545 No time 212583 BMW Z4 BERG Racing, Red Line oil, REDCOM

8 6 STU 62 John Schmitt - Sunbury,OH - OVR  1:40.090 1:51.617 No time 235989 Honda Accord Hoosier, Red Line Oil

9 2 STL 39 Mike Taylor - Cumming,GA - Atl  1:41.362 1:41.089 1:40.585 242050_1 Acura Integra JustTrackIt / E3 Storage/ MS3 Pro AMP EFI/

10 3 STL 25 Bryan Heitman - Kansas City,MO - KCR  No time 1:42.592 1:41.131 657561 Mazda MX-5 515 Motorsport

11 4 STL 55 James Ebben - Appleton,WI - Milw  1:41.328 1:41.396 1:41.266 276005 Mazda MX-5 CONSPIT / Tight Squeeze Racing

12 5 STL 103 Max Stallone - Lakeway,TX - Tex  1:42.629 1:43.767 1:42.639 691475 Mazda Miata

13 6 STL 57 Ben Brandt - Pacifica,CA - SFR  No time 2:11.704 1:43.448 382932 Mazda Miata JAMES FORD INC

14 7 STL 131 Jackson Wolny - Glen Ellyn,IL - CHI  1:45.184 1:45.364 1:44.171 746727 Mazda Miata

15 8 STL 60 Bob Mueller Jr. - Mooresville ,NC - CCR  1:46.217 1:46.359 1:45.046 722884 Mazda Miata Streetside Classics | Autotecknik

16 9 STL 28 Greg Bogart - Charleston,SC - PHL  1:46.736 1:47.132 1:45.628 664773 Mazda Miata

17 10 STL 84 Dan Harding - Dover,OH - NEO  1:49.370 1:50.173 1:48.946 338744 Mazda Miata hardings park cycle canton oh

18 2 GT3U 31 Jamie Houseman - London,ON - DET  1:55.309 2:04.128 No time 211103_1 Honda Insight remcanada.com

19 11 STL 1 Richard Grunenwald - Delaware,OH - OVR % No time No time No time 92557_1 Mazda Miata Advisory & Consulting Services LLC

20 1 T3 41 Nic Hammann - Elkhart Lake,WI - KCR  1:37.159 1:37.703 1:37.211 418547 Nissan 370Z NISMO Carbotech/Nissan/NISMO/ParagonPerformance

21 2 T3 4 Brian Dombroski - Oklahoma City,OK - OKLA 1:40.189 No time 1:41.160 429512 Mazda MX-5 Cup Rocksteady Racing

22 3 T3 11 Todd Clarke - Fox Island,WA - Nwst  1:40.552 1:40.206 1:40.640 507173 BMW 330CI KidderMathews/LGR Racing

23 1 T4 63 Matt Spicuzzi - Waterford Twp,MI - DET  1:41.252 1:40.842 1:41.252 408932 Mazda RX-8 Huffmaster Racing Hoosier

24 2 T4 117 Ethan Barker - Houston,TX - Tex  1:41.589 1:40.929 1:40.912 631210 Mazda MX-5 HOOSIER MAZDA

25 3 T4 46 Ayden Rose - Staatsburg,NY - FLR  1:41.939 No time 1:41.027 684237 Mazda Miata

26 4 T4 97 Chip Herr - Lititz,PA - SUS  1:42.384 No time 1:41.208 267404 Toyota 86 Warwick Autopark, Hoosier, Carbotech, MCS

27 5 T4 00 Marc Cefalo - Swoyersville,PA - NEP  1:41.999 1:41.988 1:41.227 256244 Mazda MX-5 Planet Miata

28 6 T4 29 RIchard Mooney - Dane,WI - Milw  1:42.575 1:42.673 1:41.934 329854 Mazda MX-5 Apex Branding, Evolve Lubricants, Milio's Sandwiches The Silk Purse Carbliss

29 7 T4 90 Kevin Fryer - Durham,NC - WDC  1:43.219 1:42.808 1:42.333 415019 Mazda MX-5 Apex Branding, Mazda, Carbotech, Hoosier

30 8 T4 71 Richard Dickey - Columbus,IN - Tex  1:42.898 1:46.574 1:46.053 77807 Mazda RX-8 Dickey Seasonal Farm, Barking Rocks Winery

31 9 T4 129 Connor Thomas - Loveland,CO - Colo  1:43.842 1:45.892 1:43.358 652671 Mazda MX-5

32 10 T4 0 Scotty B White - Auburn,WA - Nwst  1:44.611 No time 1:43.585 215974_1 Ford Mustang Knight Transport LLC | Goodyear | Extreme CMT

33 4 T3 94 Philip Di Pippo - Mattituck,NY - NYR  1:43.674 1:44.218 1:44.619 341181 Ford Mustang The Di Pippo Law Firm

34 5 T3 2 Dinah Weisberg - Webster,NY - FLR  No time 1:47.037 1:46.102 347344 BMW 330CI REDCOM, BERG Racing, Red Line Oil, Hoosier,

35 11 T4 96 Matthew Miller - Canal Fulton,OH - NEO  1:47.902 1:48.119 1:46.108 240557 Ford Mustang Kryderacing, Goodyear

36 12 T4 27 William Snyder - Joshua,TX - Tex  1:46.234 1:49.413 1:46.229 453447 Mazda MX-5 Snyder Brothers Racing

Car 140 race time disallowed - car underweight ##

% - time greater than 115% of class record - must obtain Race Director permission to race

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Official Time Posted: 4:25 PM

Signed:
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Race 2 Ohio Valley Region SCCA

Group 4 Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.4 miles - Lexington, OH
20 laps/35 minutes May 16 - 18, 2025 Sanction # 25-ST-64096

Group 4 Classes: GT3U,STL,STU,T3,T4

Ovr Class Car Best
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Laps Time Margin Mem. # Make Model Sponsor

1 T 1 STU 17 Chip Herr - Lititz,PA - SUS 20 1:36.988 267404 Audi A4 Warwick Autopark/ Carbotech/ Hoosier/ MCS/ Roux

2 T 2 STU 190 David Fiorelli - Coppell,TX - Tex 20 1:37.338 0:03.537 511660 Ford Mustang

3 T 3 STU 33 Zach Arnold - Tiffin,OH - NWO 20 1:37.929 0:13.672 303980 BMW 330i Arnold Machine - Kryderacing

4 4 STU 74 Eric Fiest - Bristolville,OH - NEO 20 1:38.039 0:20.371 386274 Honda Crx si EMON Motorsports, Kryderacing, Quality Design Machine

5 T 1 GT3U 79 Paul Young - Commerce Twp,MI - DET 20 * 1:37.503 0:26.085 110624 Ford Probe Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire

6 T 1 STL 137 Nick Leverone - Mendon,MA - NER 20 1:38.547 0:32.034 200602 Mazda Miata Flatout Motorsports Inc.

7 T 1 T3 41 Nic Hammann - Elkhart Lake,WI - KCR 20 * 1:36.433 0:32.517 418547 Nissan 370Z NISMO Carbotech/Nissan/NISMO/ParagonPerformance

8 T 2 STL 55 James Ebben - Appleton,WI - Milw 20 1:40.721 1:14.287 276005 Mazda MX-5 CONSPIT / Tight Squeeze Racing

9 T 2 T3 11 Todd Clarke - Fox Island,WA - Nwst 20 1:39.514 1:30.311 507173 BMW 330CI KidderMathews/LGR Racing

10 T 3 T3 4 Brian Dombroski - Oklahoma City,OK - OKLA 20 1:39.696 1:31.339 429512 Mazda MX-5 Cup Rocksteady Racing

11 T 1 T4 117 Ethan Barker - Houston,TX - Tex 20 * 1:39.657 1:32.347 631210 Mazda MX-5 HOOSIER MAZDA

12 T 2 T4 46 Ayden Rose - Staatsburg,NY - FLR 20 * 1:39.874 1:32.938 684237 Mazda Miata

13 T 3 STL 25 Bryan Heitman - Kansas City,MO - KCR 20 1:41.147 1:48.015 657561 Mazda MX-5 515 Motorsport

14 T 3 T4 63 Matt Spicuzzi - Waterford Twp,MI - DET 19 1:40.668 1 laps 408932 Mazda RX-8 Huffmaster Racing Hoosier

15 4 T4 00 Marc Cefalo - Swoyersville,PA - NEP 19 1:40.683 0:01.681 256244 Mazda MX-5 Planet Miata

16 4 STL 103 Max Stallone - Lakeway,TX - Tex 19 1:42.595 0:08.725 691475 Mazda Miata

17 5 STL 57 Ben Brandt - Pacifica,CA - SFR 19 1:42.924 0:09.123 382932 Mazda Miata JAMES FORD INC

18 4 T3 0 Scotty B White - Auburn,WA - Nwst 19 1:40.832 0:17.509 215974_1 Ford Mustang Knight Transport LLC | Goodyear | Extreme CMT

19 5 T4 90 Kevin Fryer - Durham,NC - WDC 19 1:41.661 0:23.598 415019 Mazda MX-5 Apex Branding, Mazda, Carbotech, Hoosier

20 6 T4 29 RIchard Mooney - Dane,WI - Milw 19 1:41.657 0:27.390 329854 Mazda MX-5 Apex Branding, Evolve Lubricants, Milio's Sandwiches The Silk Purse Carbliss

21 6 STL 131 Jackson Wolny - Glen Ellyn,IL - CHI 19 1:43.927 0:30.050 746727 Mazda Miata

22 7 STL 60 Bob Mueller Jr. - Mooresville ,NC - CCR 19 1:44.160 0:35.562 722884 Mazda Miata Streetside Classics | Autotecknik

23 8 STL 28 Greg Bogart - Charleston,SC - PHL 19 1:45.225 0:55.831 664773 Mazda Miata

24 9 STL 39 Mike Taylor - Cumming,GA - Atl 19 1:38.938 0:58.386 242050_1 Acura Integra JustTrackIt / E3 Storage/ MS3 Pro AMP EFI/

25 5 T3 2 Dinah Weisberg - Webster,NY - FLR 19 1:43.638 1:28.659 347344 BMW 330CI REDCOM, BERG Racing, Red Line Oil, Hoosier,

26 7 T4 129 Connor Thomas - Loveland,CO - Colo 19 1:43.666 1:35.869 652671 Mazda MX-5

27 8 T4 71 Richard Dickey - Columbus,IN - Tex 19 1:44.450 1:42.530 77807 Mazda RX-8 Dickey Seasonal Farm, Barking Rocks Winery

28 10 STL 84 Dan Harding - Dover,OH - NEO 18 1:47.932 2 laps 338744 Mazda Miata hardings park cycle canton oh

29 9 T4 96 Matthew Miller - Canal Fulton,OH - NEO 18 1:45.861 0:09.852 240557 Ford Mustang Kryderacing, Goodyear

30 5 STU 140 John Weisberg - Webster,NY - FLA # 12 1:37.275 8 laps 212583 BMW Z4 BERG Racing, Red Line oil, REDCOM

DNF T3 94 Philip Di Pippo - Mattituck,NY - NYR # 7 1:43.483 13 laps 341181 Ford Mustang The Di Pippo Law Firm

DNF T4 27 William Snyder - Joshua,TX - Tex # 5 1:46.886 15 laps 453447 Mazda MX-5 Snyder Brothers Racing

DNS T4 0x Scotty B White - Auburn,WA - Nwst 215974_1 Ford Mustang Knight Transport LLC | Goodyear | Extreme CMT

DNS STU 62 John Schmitt - Sunbury,OH - OVR 235989 Honda Accord Hoosier, Red Line Oil

DNS T4 97 Chip Herr - Lititz,PA - SUS 267404 Toyota 86 Warwick Autopark, Hoosier, Carbotech, MCS

DNS GT3U 31 Jamie Houseman - London,ON - DET 211103_1 Honda Insight remcanada.com

DNS STL 1 Richard Grunenwald - Delaware,OH - OVR 92557_1 Mazda Miata Advisory & Consulting Services LLC

T - Trophy Time of Day Start: 10:47 AM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters/Finishers: 32 / 30 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 33:21.207 Lap Leaders

Average Race Speed: 86.348 mph #17 laps 1-20

Length of Race: 48.0 miles

Margin of Victory: 0:03.537

Fastest Race Lap: 1:36.433

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 89.596 mph Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Prov. Time Posted: 11:30 AM

Official Time Posted: 12:50 PM

Signed:


